The  Tenderer  shall  chronologically  serialize  all  pages  of  the  tender  
documents  submitted (in the format 1, 2, 3, 4 …….to the last page) and 
indicate total number of pages on the cover page  

6. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Guarantee of Kenya Shillings 
Sixty-Nine Thousand Kshs 69,000.00 from an insurance company 
registered and licensed by the Insurance Regulatory Authority and listed 
by the Public Procurement Regulatory Authority or a Bank Guarantee 
from a Registered Commercial Bank in Kenya valid for 210 days from the 
date of tender opening.

[...]

adjustment during the performance of the contract.  

The rates are: Kenya Shillings 

For Local Currency: Kenya Shillings 

For Foreign Currency: Not Applicable 

ITT 20.1 The Tender validity period shall be 180 days. 

ITT 21.1 All Tenders must be accompanied by a Guarantee of Kenya 

Shillings  Sixty Nine Thousand (Kshs.69,000.00) from an insurance 

company registered and licenced by the Insurance Regulatory 

Authority and listed by the Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 

or a Bank Guarantee from a Registered Commercial Bank in Kenya 

valid for 210 days from the date of tender opening.